O.l.H
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF SPACE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2217
TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, MARCH 12, 2025

FOREIGN AND INDIGENOUS SATELLITES LAUNCHED BY INDIA
2217. DR. RAJEEV BHARADWAJ:
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) the details of total number of foreign and indigenous satellites launched by India during the last ten years;

(b) the revenue generated by the Government by launching foreign satellites during the said period;

(c) whether the satellites of developed countries have also been launched by India; and

(d) if so, the details thereof??

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC
GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS AND IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH):
*hkk
(@) During the last ten years starting from January 2015 to

December 2024, a total of 393 foreign satellites and 3 Indian


(b)

customer satellites have been launched on commercial basis on-board ISRO’s PSLV, LVM3 and SSLV Launch Vehicles.

Foreign Exchange revenue generated by Government through launching of foreign satellites during the period Jan 2015 to

Dec 2024 is nearly 143 Million USD and 272 Million Euros.

(c) & (d)

Yes, Sir. India has launched satellites of 34 countries so far, including those of developed countries since 2014 as listed below:

United States of America (232), United Kingdom (83),
Singapore (19), Canada (8), Korea (5) Luxemburg (4), Italy (4),
Germany (3), Belgium (3), Finland (3), France (3), Switzerland
(2) Netherland (2), Japan (2), Israel (2), Spain (2), Australia (1),
United Arab Emirates (1), Austria (1), etc.
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